



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.291 of 2025

Sukadev Hembram and another **Petitioners**
Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

Pramod Kumar Rout **Opposite Party**
Ms. K. Patra, Advocate

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
20.08.2025

Order
No.

04.

1. On health ground, an adjournment is requested by Mr. Das, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in presence of Ms. Patra, learned counsel for opposite party.
2. In view of the above and since the petitioners are inclined for a settlement, to receive such instructions for mediation, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 24th September, 2025.
3. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge