



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No. 291 of 2025

Sukadev Hembram ***Petitioners***
and another

Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

Pramod Kumar Rout ***Opposite Party***

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
19.02.2026

Order No.

07. 1. Learned counsel, Mr. Mohanty appearing for the complainant seeks vacation of the interim order.
2. Considering such prayer, to give another opportunity to the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter on 09.03.2026 under the heading "Fresh Admission".

(V. Narasingh)
Judge