



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.291 of 2025

***Sukadev Hembram and ...
another***

Petitioners
Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

Pramod Kumar Rout ...

Opposite Party

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

13.03.2026

Order No.

- 09.** 1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Opposite Party, list this matter on 19.03.2026 By the said date, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, he shall take instruction as to whether he is agreeable for the matter to be resolved through ADR by way of mediation.
2. Taking into account the amount in dispute and the pendency of the matter to prove his bona fide the Petitioner may deposit a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- by the said date.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge