



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.291 of 2025

1. Sukadev Hembram ... *Petitioners*
2. Meena Hembram

Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

Pramod Kumar Rout *Opposite Party*

Ms. K. Patra, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

- 11.** 1. Heard learned counsel, Mr. Das for the Petitioners and learned counsel Ms. Patra, for the Opposite Party.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners, Mr. Das, submits that he has no further instruction in this matter.
3. Accordingly, the CRLREV stands disposed of as not pursued.
4. The interim order stands vacated.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge